
High School Boys_6,562 yards_Par 72_70.9/129 (44-players)
1  Eric Macrow  Kingston  ON 2013 75 73 148
2  Luke Farley  Durham  NC 2014 79 73 152
3  Davis Richards China Grove NC 2015 75 78 153
4  Brian Chen  Cary  NC 2017 81 73 154
4  Christian Todd  Wake Forest  NC 2015 75 79 154
6  John Freeman  Asheville  NC 2016 80 75 155
7  David Song  Greensboro  NC 2016 77 80 157
7  Nathan Bull  Candler  NC 2013 77 80 157
9  Bishop Saunders  Charlotte  NC 2014 80 78 158

10  Chance Watson  Newland  NC 2014 74 85 159
11  Quinn Tardif  Charlotte  NC 2016 83 77 160
11  Will Hicks  Camden  SC 2015 82 78 160
11  Austin  Arnold  Wake Forest  NC 2014 79 81 160
14  Adam Alfieri  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 86 79 165
14  Zachary Chapman  Raleigh  NC 2015 83 82 165
14  Jubal Early  Charlotte  NC 2015 82 83 165
14  Mason Orr  Advance  NC 2015 90 75 165
18  Michael Wicker  Rougemont  NC 2016 85 82 167
19  Kaleb Lester  Chapel Hill  NC 2014 84 84 168
20  Tristan Lough  Elon  NC 2014 83 88 171
20  Andrew Purcell  Salisbury  NC 2013 89 82 171
22  Candler Rice  Asheville  NC 2016 81 92 173
22  Levi Grogan  Canton  NC 2014 87 86 173
22  Destin Barnes  Hillsborough  NC 2015 90 83 173
22  Rand Gibson  Dry Fork  VA 2014 91 82 173
26  Boyd Peete  Richmond  VA 2016 85 89 174
26  Michael Freeman  Asheville  NC 2016 86 88 174
26  Grant Lewis  Raleigh  NC 2016 92 82 174
29  Scott Adams  Asheville  NC 2014 87 88 175
30  Blake McShea  zebulon  NC 2016 85 92 177
31  Donovan Durham  Pleasant Garden  NC 2016 86 92 178
32  David Cho  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 92 87 179
32  Gray Matthews  Raleigh  NC 2016 94 85 179
34  Luke Grogan  Canton  NC 2014 93 88 181
35  Nathan Parry  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 97 85 182
36  Alex Scott  Raleigh  NC 2017 95 88 183
37  Grant Miller  Holly Springs  NC 2014 93 92 185
38  Spencer Coble  Greensboro  NC 2015 96 93 189
39  Cody Jones  Whitsett  NC 2015 102 92 194
40  Jack Sleeper  Charlotte  NC 2016 105 92 197
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44  David Baker  Weddington  NC 2015 82 WDI
44  Neville Burton  Wake Forest  NC 2014 WDI WDI
44  Jonathan Price  Butner  NC 2013 93 WD
44  Hunter Oxford  Charlotte  NC 2014 WD WD

Middle School Boys_5,288 yards, par 72_66.6/118 (21-players)
1  Michael Childress  Salisbury  NC 2018 73 73 146
2  Viraj Garewal  Raleigh  NC 2017 74 75 149
3  Andrew Wilmoth  Raleigh  NC 2018 76 75 151
4  Akshay Bhatia  Wake Forest  NC 2019 74 78 152
5  Patrick Carlin  Raleigh  NC 2018 81 82 163
6  Gordan Brixi  Potomac  MD 2020 83 81 164
7  Carson Castelli  Greensboro  NC 2018 82 85 167
7  Mariano Leyva  Lewisville  NC 2018 86 81 167
9  Will Tamplin  Asheville  NC 2017 88 81 169

10  Chase Goff  Annapolis  MD 2018 87 84 171
11  Garyk Brixi  Potomac  MD 2019 89 83 172
12  Brock Olson  Wake Forest  NC 2017 87 86 173
13  Cole Christman  Canfield  OH 2019 87 88 175
14  Connor Moore  Durham  NC 2018 86 91 177
14  Alex Huml  Cary  NC 2019 89 88 177
16  Hunter Shelton  Dry Fork  VA 2017 101 84 185
17  Caroline Cahill  Wilmington  NC 2017 94 92 186
17  James Webster  Baltimore  MD 2018 94 95 189
19  Brady Hooks  Clayton  NC 2019 104 93 197
20  James Carlin  Raleigh  NC 2020 106 97 203
21  Mackenzie Battle  Aberdeen  NC 2018 108 101 209

High School Boys_Junior/Senior Division_6,562 yards_Par 72_70.9/129
1  Eric Macrow  Kingston  ON 2013 75 73 148
2  Luke Farley  Durham  NC 2014 79 73 152
3  Nathan Bull  Candler  NC 2013 77 80 157
4  Bishop Saunders  Charlotte  NC 2014 80 78 158
5  Chance Watson  Newland  NC 2014 74 85 159
6  Austin  Arnold  Wake Forest  NC 2014 79 81 160
7  Kaleb Lester  Chapel Hill  NC 2014 84 84 168
8  Andrew Purcell  Salisbury  NC 2013 89 82 171
8  Tristan Lough  Elon  NC 2014 83 88 171

10  Levi Grogan  Canton  NC 2014 87 86 173
10  Rand Gibson  Dry Fork VA 2014 91 82 173
12  Scott Adams  Asheville  NC 2014 87 88 175
13  Luke Grogan  Canton  NC 2014 93 88 181
14  Grant Miller  Holly Springs  NC 2014 93 92 185
17  Neville Burton  Wake Forest  NC 2014 WDI WDI
17  Hunter Oxford  Charlotte  NC 2014 WD WD
17  Jonathan Price  Butner  NC 2013 93 WD



High School Boys_Freshman/Sophomore_Division_6,562 yards_Par 72_70.9/129
1  Davis Richards China Grove NC 2015 75 78 153
2  Christian Todd  Wake Forest  NC 2015 75 79 154
2  Brian Chen  Cary  NC 2017 81 73 154
4  John Freeman  Asheville  NC 2016 80 75 155
5  David Song  Greensboro  NC 2016 77 80 157
6  Will Hicks  Camden  SC 2015 82 78 160
6  Quinn Tardif  Charlotte  NC 2016 83 77 160
8  Zachary Chapman  Raleigh  NC 2015 83 82 165
8  Jubal Early  Charlotte  NC 2015 82 83 165
8  Mason Orr  Advance  NC 2015 90 75 165
8  Adam Alfieri  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 86 79 165

12  Michael Wicker  Rougemont  NC 2016 85 82 167
13  Destin Barnes  Hillsborough  NC 2015 90 83 173
13  Candler Rice  Asheville  NC 2016 81 92 173
15  Boyd Peete  Richmond  VA 2016 85 89 174
15  Michael Freeman  Asheville  NC 2016 86 88 174
15  Grant Lewis  Raleigh  NC 2016 92 82 174
18  Blake McShea  zebulon  NC 2016 85 92 177
19  Donovan Durham  Pleasant Garden  NC 2016 86 92 178
20  David Cho  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 92 87 179
20  Gray Matthews  Raleigh  NC 2016 94 85 179
22  Nathan Parry  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 97 85 182
23  Alex Scott  Raleigh  NC 2017 95 88 183
24  Spencer Coble  Greensboro  NC 2015 96 93 189
25  Cody Jones  Whitsett  NC 2015 102 92 194
26  Jack Sleeper  Charlotte  NC 2016 105 92 197
27  David Baker  Weddington  NC 2015 82 WDI


